
~YOF 
VANCOUVER 

File No.: 04-1 000-20-2017-146 

May 4, 2017 

CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 
Access to Informat ion 

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection of 
Privacy Act (the " Act") 

I am responding to your request of April 7, 2017 for: 

Copies of any documents, including e-mails, regarding media coverage of the 
Brenhill Development land swap and the City owned property located at 508 
Helmcken Street, from December 1, 2016 to April 7, 2017. 

All responsive records are at tached. 

Under section 52 of the Act you may ask the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review 
any matter related to the City's response to your request. The Act allows you 30 business 
days f rom the date you receive t his notice to request a review by writing to: Office of the 
Information & Privacy Commissipner, info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629. 

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner's office with: 1) the request 
number assigned to your request (#04-1000-20-2017-146); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy 
of your original request for information sent to the City of Vancouver; and 4) detailed 
reasons or grounds on which you are seeking the review. 

Please do not hesitate to contact the Freedom of Information Of fice at foi@vancouver.ca if 
you have any questions. 

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca 
City Clerk's Department tel : 604.873.7276 fax: 604.873.7419 



Yours truly, 

Cobi Falconer, FOI Ca 

Barbara J. Van Fraa en, BA 
Director, Access to Information 
Barbara. vanfraassen@vancouver. ca 
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 
Phone: 604.873.7999 
Fax: 604.873.7419 

Encl. 
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From: "Kendall-Craden, Rena" <Rena.Kendall-Craden@vancouver.ca>
To: "Johnston, Sadhu" <Sadhu.Johnston@vancouver.ca>

Date: 4/5/2017 7:51:15 AM
Subject: RE: Brenhill

http://vancouversun.com/news/local-news/rcmp-federal-unit-investigating-controversial-vancouver-land-swap
 
Thanks Sadhu. Yes lets * Francie, Bill and Tobin jump on a call first thing this am to get something prepared and we will
run it by you Sadhu. RKC
 
From: Johnston, Sadhu
Sent: Wednesday, April 05, 2017 7:45 AM
To: Kendall-Craden, Rena; Aujla, Bill
Subject: Brenhill
 
Hi
Can you work together to prepare a statement on this morning's story? We will likely be getting
requests, so will want to have this ready...
Thanks
Sadhu
 

Sadhu Aufochs Johnston | City Manager
City of Vancouver | 453 W 12th Avenue
Vancouver | BC V5Y 1V4
604.873.7627 | Sadhu.johnston@vancouver.ca
Twitter: sadhuajohnston



From: "Kendall-Craden, Rena" <Rena.Kendall-Craden@vancouver.ca>
To: "Donna \(Freeman\) Evans" <dfreeman@bchousing.org>

Date: 4/4/2017 7:32:52 AM
Subject: RE: Van sun

Hi Donna: I have included what we report in our daily media summary as the media who called about this topic. We did
not release anything and we restated that what we have to say on the topic was included in the Tanya Beja report of
the past 6 weeks ago.

Does that help?

Brenhill appraisal
Tanya Beja - Global
Sam Cooper – Postmedia
Reporters wanted to know if former Director of RES had seen an appraisal report for 508 Helmcken by Garnet Wilson.
We have no record of any appraisal by Garnet Wilson in our files so we have no way of knowing if the Director of RES
at the time saw the report while working for the City. Your question should be directed towards BC Housing and
Michael Flanigan as the City has no record of the appraisal.

-----Original Message-----
From: Donna (Freeman) Evans [mailto:dfreeman@bchousing.org]
Sent: Monday, April 03, 2017 8:08 PM
To: Kendall-Craden, Rena
Subject: Van sun

Hi Rena. I understand the City has also been contacted by the Sun reporter re the Brenhill land swap. Is he asking
anything new or seeking the same info we released last week. If there's anything you can share-appreciate it and if
there's anything you need from me let me know.

Sent from my iPhone




